100
European Products Catalogue 2019
VALVES
ACTUATORS
AND VALVES
PLANT
VALVES
VFB BUTTERFLY

ACTUATORS
AND VALVES
ORDERING INFORMATION
CODES BODY SIZE
VALVE SIZE
(inch) KVS VALUE
MAX ΔP (kPa)
CLOSE-OFF PRESSURE
High pressure close-off (12 Bar from DN50 to DN300, 10 Bar all other sizes)
VFB025H DN25 1 52
1000 VFB032H DN32 1 ¼ 72
VFB040H DN40 1 ½ 126
VFB050H DN50 2 124
1200
VFB065H DN65 2 ½ 243
VFB080H DN80 3 397
VFB100H DN100 4 723
VFB125H DN125 5 1083
VFB150H DN150 6 1591
VFB200H DN200 8 2852

ACTUATORS
AND VALVES
ORDERING CODES
VFB BUTTERFLY VALVES WITH M9000 ACTUATORS ASSEMBLY
VFB xxx x + 5xx x x x
AUXILIARY SWITCHES
A = None
C = 2 Auxiliary switches
POWER SUPPLY
G = 24 VAC/DC
D = 230 VAC
CONTROL
A = Floating
B = ON/OFF
G = Proportional
H = Proportional with span offset
FACTORY MOUNTED ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
516 = M9116 non spring return
524 = M9124 non spring return
530 = M9220 spring return open configuration
550 = M9220 spring return close configuration
ACTUATOR
CLOSE-OFF
H = High pressure close-off
L = Low pressure close-off
VALVE SIZE
025 = DN25, 1 inch
032 = DN32, 1-1/4 inch
040 = DN40, 1-1/2 inch
050 = DN50, 2 inch
065 = DN65, 2-1/2 inch
080 = DN80, 3 inch
100 = DN100, 4 inch
VFB BUTTERFLY VALVES - PLANT VALVES
105
European Products Catalogue 2019
VALVES
ACTUATORS
AND VALVES
ORDERING INFORMATION
VBF VALVES WITH M9000 ACTUATORS AND NECESSARY LINKAGE CODE - AVAILABLE COMBINATION
VALVES
ACTUATORS
Non Spring Return Spring Return
Torque (Nm)
16 24 20
CODES DN INCHES
MAX CLOSE-OFF
PRESSURE (bar) M9116 M9124 M9220
VFB025H 25 1" 12 M9100-100A
---
M9200-100A
VFB032H 32 1-1/4" 12 M9100-100A M9200-100A
VFB040H 40 1-1/2" 12 M9100-100A M9200-100A
VFB050H 50 2" 12 M9100-100B M9200-100B
VFB065H 65 2-1/2" 12 M9100-100B M9200-100B
VFB080H 80 3" 12
---
M9100-100B M9200-100B
VFB100L 100 4" 3.5 M9100-100C M9200-100C
VFB BUTTERFLY VALVES - PLANT VALVES
106
European Products Catalogue 2019
VALVES
ACTUATORS
AND VALVES
VFB BUTTERFLY VALVES - PLANT VALVES
ORDERING CODES
VFB BUTTERFLY VALVES WITH VA-9070 ACTUATORS ASSEMBLY
VFB xxx x + 7 x x x
POWER SUPPLY
1 = 24 VAC
2 = 230 VAC
FACTORY MOUNTED ELECTRIC ACTUATORS *
2 VA-9072-xx Series 68 Nm actuators
5 VA-9075-xx Series 226 Nm actuators
7 = VA-9077-xx Series 565 Nm actuators
8 = VA-9078-xx Series 735 Nm actuators
A VA-907A-xx Series 1470 Nm actuators
B VA-907B-xx Series 2034 Nm actuators
CONTROL
0 = ON/OFF
2 = Proportional
ACTUATOR
CLOSE-OFF
H = High pressure close-off
L = Low pressure close-off
VALVE SIZE
050 = DN50, 2 inch
065 = DN65, 2-1/2 inch
080 = DN80, 3 inch
100 = DN100, 4 inch
125 = DN125, 5 inch
150 = DN150, 6 inch
200 = DN200, 8 inch
250 = DN250, 10 inch
300 = DN300, 12 inch
350 = DN350, 14 inch
400 = DN400, 16 inch
450 = DN450, 18 inch
500 = DN500, 20 inch
Note
* See VA-9070 Product Bulletin for more details
107
European Products Catalogue 2019
VALVES
ACTUATORS
AND VALVES
ORDERING INFORMATION
VBF VALVES WITH VA-9070 SERIES ACTUATORS - AVAILABLE COMBINATION
JCI VFB VALVES
ACTUATORS
POWER SUPPLY 230 VAC POWER SUPPLY 24 VAC
Torque (Nm)
68 226 735 1470 2034 68 226 565
VALVES
CODES DN INCHES
MAX CLOSE-
OFF PRESSURE
(bar) VA-9072 VA-9075 VA-9078 VA-907A VA-907B VA-9072 VA-9075 VA-9077
VFB050H 50 2 12  --- --- --- ---  --- ---
VFB065H 65 2-½ 12  --- --- --- ---  --- ---
VFB080H 80 3 12  --- --- --- ---  --- ---
VFB100H 100 4 12  --- --- --- ---  --- ---
VFB125H 125 5 12  --- --- --- ---  --- ---
VFB150H 150 6 12  --- --- --- ---  --- ---
VFB200H 200 8 12 ---  --- --- --- ---  ---
VFB250H 250 10 12 --- ---  --- --- --- --- 
VFB300H 300 12 10 --- ---  --- --- --- --- 
VFB350H 350 14 10 --- ---  --- --- --- --- ---
VFB400H 400 16 10 --- --- ---  --- --- --- ---
VFB450H 450 18 10 --- --- ---  --- --- --- ---
VFB500H 500 20 10 --- --- --- ---  --- --- ---
VFB100L 100 4 3.5  --- --- --- ---  --- ---
VFB125L 125 5 3.5  --- --- --- ---  --- ---
VFB150L 150 6 3.5  --- --- --- ---  --- ---
VFB200L 200 8 3.5 ---  --- --- --- ---  ---
VFB250L 250 10 3.5 ---  --- --- --- ---  ---
VFB300L 300 12 3.5 --- ---  --- --- --- --- 
VFB350L 350 14 3.5 --- ---  --- --- --- --- 
VFB400L 400 16 3.5 --- ---  --- --- --- --- 
VFB450L 450 18 3.5 --- ---  --- --- --- --- 
VFB500L 500 20 3.5 --- ---  --- --- --- --- ---
Note
* See VA-9070 Product Bulletin for more details
VFB BUTTERFLY VALVES - PLANT VALVES